. CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Council No. 696 _ Date 10/13/88

. Social Securit
Thomas G. Siefert Number !

{(no initials if you can possibly get full name)

saazess [

Full Name

City North Pole stare Slaska 2ip Code 99705
Date of Birth 11/22/57 (This is important and should be exact.)
Approximate age (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known.)
Religion Nationality

Occupation_he is in USAF

Education
Weight Height Race
Color of hair ' Color of eyes

Qutstanding characteristics or interests

Married or single Children

(Number, ages, and names, if possible)

Spouse's name

Scouting connections: Chartered organization

Unit No. City State Position Date registered Date resigned

Special recognition

Suspended or denied registration for following reasons:

He was accused but not convicted of sexual assault in 1982.

SPECIZFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION,
INCLUDING Z0OW THE INFORMATION CAME TO THE COUNCIL'S ATTENTION, AND LIST
ATTACHED SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE,

OR SPECULATION):

NMULEU
INFIDENTIAL e trbion ationas
J Slgned egls ratcion/National
QCT 131988 0CT2 5% SCOUT EXECUTIVE
JOSEPH L. ANGLIM © Council for council#696
F. STARON
3962r
8/2/88-eko
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A program for Cud Scouts, Boy Scouts., and Expiarers

National Office
BQY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

1325 Walnut Hill Lane, Irving, Texas 75838-3C3%6
fetepnone:

SGUUTING/ UsA

October 27, 1983

Mr. Michael D. Johns
Scout Executive
Midnight Sun Council, No. 696

e

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL & SUBJECT: Thomas G. Siefert

T e———

Dear Mike:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attormey and is now omn our permanent

Confidential Fila.

Sincerely,
iy .
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Registrati Servi
egistration Service N /‘sz’ oL AS 5,,,&'“3 Lorresced
eko OF =187 3 0  fFot S0 Air Fornl IBASES. , 2

/I’téﬂ./[&M o //;_;,‘51‘427 os /‘//V j/é;’f:z-//
/VW% AT Ermzlscitr ~el 2 HT 7774-57 Sl
A apirrne Tl 2 Mrree fPAD a’h;:»wwq e

cc: Westerm Region

ks e ABOCTE - ﬁ’))ﬁw G s sles”

zj["‘j‘"//:,j/ftéflj' pevbes e ShAT }' V¥ elaud
fhe o 4 TP chww—rly Olecycona e = MNA72itess’

Jam,7 é’at///pnaem,‘?ébg o THHT Lot AriREL i
/v’f/f Atioit) At po [(leerttlls oell. W/W

ik iy FAST. THE A _544:zeu",d‘~‘*~7 /“"Zg“’/

cnlel ire OMi A
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Boy Scouts of Amenca, 1325 Walnut Hill Lane, PQ. Box 152079, Irving, Texas 75015-2079
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Occroter 27, 19383

Mr. Michael D. Joans
Scout Zxecutive
Midnignt Sum Council, io. 696

PERSGHAL AND CCHTIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Thomas G. Siefert

Dear Xike:

Thaank you for the detailed informariom sent counceraing the above Scouter.
This case has been rsviewed with our attormey and is now on our permanent

Coafidential Fila.

Sincerely,

Paul Zrast, Director
Registration Service

eko

cc: YWestern Regiom




Junia 16, 1938

Michae! 0. Johns
Scaut Zxecutive
Hidnight Sun Council, No. 336

PEXSOMAL AND ZCONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Thomas &. Siefert
Qear “ichael:

Thank you very much for vyour Jun2 ath lettar concarning the ibove named
individual. This information js most nelpful ta us and we are fairiv cer=a
M

that this 13 the same individual as the one who was in Okinawa at a previous
time.

~

it

[ am going to set up a confidential file and refuse registration should he
attempt it anywhere in the country. Thers is no need for you to contact him
at this time related to this, according tsc our corporate attarney.

I would, however, 1ike to have a confidential record sheet completad fg the
dest of your ability. NWe would them use this &s the basic far identiricatian
at a later time.

[f you could complete this fije with as much information as you have available
this would be most helpful to us. 0o not he concerned if some of the areas
ara 3lank zince we €il] compiete some of these from other infarmation which we

have available.

We would also like %o inow where he was accused af sexual assault in 1982.
This would be extra informatiaon for our file.

Thanks again far your help.

Sincarely,

READY TO FILE
Paul Ernst, Oirector s -
Registration Service JUuNL? 1988

ag

ERIN QRILEY

cc:  Westerm Rggion . _
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® o
Midnight Sun Council / Boy Scouts of America

&:-—a 1400 Gidiam Way « Farganks. Alaska 99701 [N
V.

V3
o

J 6, 198 L
SCOUTING/USA une &, 1989 / )

Mr. Paul Earnst Y
Natianal Office o
Boy Scouts of America /
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
P.0. Box 152079
Irving TX 75015-2079

Dear Paul,

I contacted Eielson Air Force Base security regarding

Mr. Thomas G. Siefert. He lives in North Pole, Alaska.
He moved to North Paole in October, 1985. He resides

at His birthdate is November 22,
1957. He is in the United States Air Force. This Thomas
Siefert was accused but not convicted of sexual assault
in 1982. Their code "0K" distinguishes the area as

Ok lahoma/Texas area. Security suggests that their code

may have been entered wrong. Thomas Siefert's telephone
number 1s IR

Respectfuliy,

\%‘//JW

Michael 0. Johns
Scout Executive

eAWMW
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Mational Qffice
1325 Walnut Hill Line

PO, Box 131I]TE|I Inlinil Taxas »3013-2079
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: TATEMENT OF WITNESS .

DaTE rLACE
23 Mar 98 AFCST Det 19232, Carswell AFR, TX
LAWRENCE ©. PTNKOS was identified to me
ag Special Agent, Office of Special Investigations, USAF i
T (Speewal Agent AFOSI, Securicy Police, Dther-Specify| 1

[ do hereby voluntarily and of my gman free will make the following statement without having been subjected to any coercion, unlawtul |

influencs of unlawiul induceame

/

fomM 11§09 FMEVIOUS EDITICH Wikl 8€ UIXO TU.5. 3.7.3. V984—s20"3TISI2STS sAd® | OF AGER

:"F UMM AD
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1

CG! I INUATION SHEET FOR AF FORM 1‘[!! AND 1189

WL tEn

| furthes iui that | have resd M ennre statement, inilaied all paves and corrects

WITNEISES:

nd sigmed thys sezwement, and that i s correct and true as

C+ SO AT X

Subscribed and sworn (0 belore Me. 1 person authorized by law to admines-
ter gaths, thes

2-3 ‘d da»’,. arf /"AMG-‘L 19 E?

A ddrezz)

Sanarre . -

ﬁ -~

{4 ddressi (Signarure ¢f PErivm admuinisterng Oath)

Mréﬁm‘,u.usm’

[(Tepe Vame. Grode & Title of Perron Adminisrering Caen)

AF

")
Aty 71

1170

£
5. G.P.J. 198a=4s0"F82/23292 FAGE o z mACES
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A program for Cub Scouts, 8oy Scouts, and Explorers

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

TN 1328 Walnum, Texas 75038-309¢€
Telephione:
SCOUTING/USA

t

4
) fd'( . /
o 2% A e
e © L wE
May 24, 1988 N PN
! N
)
A<
5
Mr. Michael 0. Johns -
Scout Executive
Midnight Sun Council, No. 696

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Timothy Siefert

Dear Mike:

We recently received information concerning the above named individual. We do
not know if this last name is spelled Siefert or Seifert. We do know,
however, that there has been some concern about him and his relationship to
youth members in Okinawa. Apparently there were some sexual activities in
which he engaged related to youth members.

We have been told that Mr. Siefert now may be in Alaska and we are checking to
see if you can determine if he resides in your council, or may in any way be
active in the Scouting program. He has been involved with the Qrder of the

Arrow at times in the past.

Please write or call me if you have information concerning this individual, as
we would like to get more material that would help us to substantiate our
refusal of registration attempts.

Sincerely,

ey -
e

. A Lt o9 eT  SpimeHed e SZev

Paul Ernst, Director £ A g ‘ vl i)

Registration Service Avce lr Secidee BT

2‘ /ﬁz /S e A r52 Liw CLhl /j/lﬁl’(.L /%é ,

ag
3. i e meT Arsrrel pOiH TTTE i

cc: Western Region
il Pl Lt s'u\/‘??

4&¢z”vﬂﬂc
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Lor Prex vom&. oleens

o/

/97/,_(// ‘

Zor
PLEASE NOTE NEW MAILING ADDRESS: ;j{j
Boy Scouts of America, 1325 Wainut Hill Lane, PO. Box 152079, Irving, Texas 75015-2079 ?Z_/

National Office / e ]/@ )Q/Y
L
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May 24, 1988

Hr. Alfred 0. La Casse

Scout Executive

Westarn Alaska Council, No. 810

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Tom Siefert

Dear Fred:

We recently received information concerning the above named individual.
not know if this last name is spelled Siefert or Seifart. We do Xnow,

however, that there has been some concern about Rim and his relationship ta
youth mempers in Okinawa. Apparently there were some sexual activities in

which he a2nqaged related to youth members.

We da

We have been told that Mr. Siefert now may be in Alaska and we are checking to

see if you can determine if he resides in your council, or may in any way be
active in the Scouting program. He has been invoived with the Order of the

Arrow at times in the past.

Please write or call me if you have information concerning this individual,
we would 1ike to get more matarial that would help us to substantiate our

refusal of registration atlempts.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Oirect—

pras

Registration Serv \ Vs \ - <0 e
ag ,\\ N - REP' \Q%%
cc: Western Regionm \i\w 0?‘\\5,‘(

A ?\ﬁe‘ﬁ Q( \gm\

4
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May 24, 1388

Mr. Richael 0. Johns
Scout Executive
Midnight Sun Council, No. 68356

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Timothy Siefert

Dear Mike:

We recently received information concerning the above named individual. We do
not know if this last name is spelied Siefert or Seifert. We do know,
however, that there has been some concern about him and his relatioaship to
youth members in Okinawa. Apparently there were scme sexual activities in
which he engaged related to youth members.

We have been told that Mr. Siefert now may be in Alaska and we ares checking to
see if you can determine if he resides in your council, or may in any way be
active in the Scouting program. He has been invalved with the Order of the

Arrow at times in the past.

Please write or call me if you have information concerning this individual, as
we would Tike to get more material that would help us to substantiate our
refusal of registration attempts.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director READY TO FILE

Registration Service ¥ ag8

ag MA\{ 25 lu .
ERIN oRILEY

cc: Western Region
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Hay 25, 1988

Mr. John M. Rooney
Scout Executive
Southeast Alaska Council, No. 508

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Timothy Siefert

Dear Jobtn:

We recently received information concernming the abave named individual. Wwe do
not know if this last name is spelled Siefert or Seifert. We do know,
however, that there has bDeen some concerm about him and his relationship ta
yauth members in Okinawa. Apparently there were some sexual activities in
which he engaged related to youth members.

We have been told that Mr. Siefert now may be in Alaska and we are checking to
see if you can detarmine if he resides in your council, or may in any way be
active in the Scouting program. He has been involved with the Order of the
Arrow at times in the past. )

Please write or call me if you have information concerning this individual, as
we would like to get more material that would help us to substantiate our
refusal of registration attempts.

Sincerely,

Paul Ermst, Director -
Registration Service

" READY TO FILE
cc: Western Region MAY 25 1988
ERIN ORILEY
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